ASTER CALENDAR SESSION

=L UOL i O eyl
-2025-2026 (WORKING DAYS-221)

MONTH DATE DAY OCCASION EVENT
March - 25 17 -03-2025 Monday Teachers Report to EHIS
Working Day - 0|26-03-2025 Wednesday Orientation for parents (Nursery -ll)
27-03-2025 Thursday Orientation for parents (I1I -VII)
30-03-2025 Sunday Gudi Padwa/Chetichand Holiday
31-03-2025 Monday Eid-al- fitr Holiday
April-25 02-04-2025 Wednesday New Session Begins
Working Days- |06-04-2025 Sunday Ram Navmi Holiday
22 10-04-2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday
14-04-2025 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday
18-04-2025 Friday Good Friday Holiday
30-04-2025 Wednesday Last working day for Nur- VIl students
May-25 01-05-2025 Thursday PTM 1- NUR - I
02-05-2025 Friday PTM 1- I1I- VIl (Last working day for teachers) |
(Teachers' Training- 2nd June to 6th June) (In-house training- Sth June to 11th June)
June-25 02-06-2025 Monday Teachers Report To EHIS
Working Days- |07-06-2025 Saturday Eid Ul Zuha Holiday
16 12-06-2025 Thursday School Reopens for Nur- VIl students
July-25 06-07-2025 Sunday Moharram Holiday
Working Days- |19-07-2025 Saturday PTM NUR.-V
27 31-07-2025 Thursday PTM VI-Vill
[VI-VTIT]Periodic Test-1:5-8-2025 To 8-8-2025(5,5,7,8]
(Nur-LKG) Semester-1 :1-08-2025 TO 8-08-2025 (1,2,4,5,6,7,8)
(I-V)- 26-7-2025 To 8-8-2025 (26,28,30,1,2,4,5,83
August-25 09-08-2025 Saturday Rakshabandhan Holiday
Working Days- |15-08-2025 Friday Independence Day (Celebration)
23 16-08-2025 Saturday Janamashtmi Holiday
27-08-2025 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi Holiday
September-25 |05-09-2025 Friday Teachers' Day/Eid -Miladun-Nabi Holiday
Working Days- |07-09-2025 Sunday Next day of Annant Chaturdashi Holiday
25 21-09-2025 Sunday Junior EHMUN
27-09-2025 |Saturday Navratri Celebration Nur- VIII
(VI-VIIl Half Yearly : 4-10-2025 To 16-10-2025 (4,6,8,10,11,13,15,16)
October-25 01-10-2025 Wednesday Navmi Holiday
Working Days- |02-10-2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti/Dussehra Holiday
15 03-10-2025 Friday Next day of Dussehra Holiday
07-10-2025 Tuesday Valmiki Jayanti Holiday
14-10-2025 Tuesday PTM NUR.-V
17-10-2025 To |Friday To Sunday|Diwali Break Holiday
26-10-2025
(Nur-UKG)-Semester |l Between 10th November to 22nd November
(1-V) Semester-l :10-11-2025 to 22-11-2025 (10,12,14,15,17,18,20,22)
November-25 |05-11-2025 Wednesday Gurunanak Jayanti Holiday
Working Day-23|14-11-2025 Friday Children's Day Picnic/Celebration
15-11-2025 Saturday Birsa Munda Jayanti Holiday
16-11-2025 |Sunday PTM VI- Vil
{NUR.-VIIl} ANNUAL FUNCTIONS (12th & 13th December)
(VI-VIlI) Periodic Test Il: 20-12-2025 To 24-12-2025(20,22,23,24)
December-25 |25-12-2025 Thursday Christmas Holiday
Working Days- |25-12-2025 TO |Thursday to
21 31-12-2025 Wednesday Winter Break Holiday
January-26 01-01-2026 TO [Thursday to
Working Days- |04-01-2026 Sunday Winter Break Holiday
24 05-01-2026 Monday School Reopens after Winter Break
26-01-2026 Monday Republic Day Celebration
31-01-2026 Saturday PTM NUR-V
February-26 01-02-2026 Sunday Sant Ravidas Jayanti Holiday
Working Days- |02-02-2026 Monday PTM ViI- VIl
24 15-02-2026 Sunday Mabhashivratri Holiday
(Nur-UKG) Annual Exam 19-02-2026 TO 24-2-2026 (19,,20,21,22,23,24)
(1-VIll) Annual Exam 17-2-2026 To 2-3-2026 (17,19,21,24,26,28,02)
March- 26 04-03-2026 Wednesday Holi Holiday
Working day-1 |06-03-2026 Friday Result{Nursery-UKG)
08-03-2026 Sunday Rangpanchami Holiday
10-03-2026 Tuesday Result(l-V)
11-03-2026 Wednesday Result(VI-VIII)
16-03-2026 Monday New Session Begins




MONTH

DATE

OCCASION

DAY
March- 26 16-03-2026 Monday New Session Begins
Working days-9 [19-03-2026 Thursday Eid-al- fitr Holiday
20-03-2026 Friday Gudi Padwa/Chetichand Holiday
26-03-2026 Thursday Ram Navmi Holiday
31-03-2026 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday
= - VI-VIII PeriodicTest: |- 22-04-2026 To 25'-047202__6,12?,?3',:24,:25_] = e
Sdi o " IX-PeriodicTest |- 23-04-2026 To 25-04-2026 (23,24,25)
April-26 03-04-2026 Friday Good Friday Holiday
Working Days- [14-04-2026 Tuesday Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday
24 19-04-2026 Sunday Parshuram Jayanti Holiday
25-04-2026 Saturday Last working day for students
30-04-2026 Thursday Last working day for teachers

__ ClassNUR.TOV

Semester-I|

____ No.of days|

Semester-ll|

Periodic Test -| 71 Days

Half Yearly 52 Days

Periodic Test-l| 49 Days
Annual Ex

amination




